
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

Thursday 
15th April 2021 
(1 year & 48 Days) 

SNAPSHOT (Last 24hrs) 

GLOBAL UPDATES (Last 24hrs) PAKISTAN COVID-19 SNAPSHOT (Cumulative) 

65,552 
Suspected 

64,685 
Tests 

5,395 
Confirmed 

4,740 
Recovered 

4,276 
Critical  

118 
Deaths  

679,003 
Confirmed 

 10,367 
Deaths 

17.57%  
Daily Changes 

8.03% 
Daily Changes 

10,537,627 
Suspected 

10,942,771 
Tests 

739,818 
Confirmed 

646,652 
Recovered 

77,294 
Active 

15,872 
Deaths 

 
DAILY INCIDENCE AND DEATH RATE (From 26-Feb 2020 to till date)  
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Daily Confirmed cases and Lab. Tests (From 26-Feb 2020 to till date)  

FUNDS 
Funds Requested: 34 Million USD 

Gaps: 14.98 million USD 

WHO appreciates the contribution of donors (FCDO, BMGF, DFATD Canada, 
JICA, UNOCHA, ECHO, South Korea, Czech Republic and Germany) to support 
Government of Pakistan towards, COVID-19 through WHO Pakistan. 
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Lab Status Hospitalized 
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Tested Positive 
Stable  

Oxygen 
On 

Vent. 
Last 

24hrs 
Total 

(PCR+RA) 
Last 

24hrs 
Total 

On low 
flow  

On High 
flow 

AJK 725 161,957 141 14,978 10 33 48 01 2,115 12,351 420 

Balochistan 1,000 221,325 81 20,580 00 00 11 00 875 19,473 221 

GB 565 104,467 13 5,153 00 07 01 00 106 4,936 103 

Islamabad  6,178 1,401,209 575 68,066 00 301 157 57 12,324 54,602 625 

KP 8,519 1,468,552 1,245 102,290 00 576 922 58 11,442 86,531 2,761 

Punjab 37,775 4,159,730 2,870 258,441 781 482 957 355 38,897 209,760 7,209 

Sindh  9,923 3,425,531 470 270,310 39 95 177 38 6,429 258,999 4,533 

Districts 

Hospitalized Home or 
elsewhere 
Isolation 

Stable 
On low 

flow 
oxygen  

On High 
flow 

oxygen 

On 
Vent 

Mirpur 01 04 20 00 212 

Muzaffarabad 08 07 12 01 477 

Quetta 00 00 11 00 709 

Gilgit 00 05 00 00 49 

Islamabad 00 301 157 57 12,324 

Abbottabad  00 88 09 00 239 

Peshawar 00 54 575 48 2,857 
Swat 00 95 72 01 1,012 

Bahawalpur 00 04 08 07 794 

Faisalabad  07 05 271 10 1,895 

Gujranwala  00 00 35 22 62 

Lahore  421 105 356 221 2,432 

Multan  11 75 19 44 1,015 

Rawalpindi  43 95 205 26 2,076 

Hyderabad  00 13 05 00 614 
Karachi  27 78 162 38 5,733 

MEETING AND COORDINATION 

POSITIVITY RATE BY MAJOR CITIES/DISTRICTS SUMMARY TABLE (MAJOR CITIES /DISTRICTS) 

SUMMARY TABLE BY PROVINCE 

103 

1,032 

1,252 

1,169 

2,129 

3,336

894 

6,178 

270 

1,832

15,621

531 

205 

636 

412 

1,902

519 

1.9%

2.8%

5.2%

6.2%

6.8%

7.9%

7.9%

9.3%

9.6%

9.9%

11.0%

13.4%

13.7%

16.2%

21.4%

25.4%

39.90%

Gilgit

Gujranwala

Multan

Hyderabad

Rawalpindi

Karachi

Quetta

Islamabad

Abbotabad

Faisalabad

Lahore

Bahawalpur

Muzaffarabad

Swat

Nowshera

Peshawar

Mardan

Last 24 hrs

Tests Conducted last 24hrs Tests Positive last 24hrs

Dr Palitha Mahipala, WHO Country Representative in 
Pakistan, expressed his deepest appreciation of the 
government’s decision to commemorate the “National Quit 
Day”. In his statement issued today, Dr Palitha 
congratulated Dr Faisal Sultan, Special Assistant to Prime 
Minister on Health, for declaring the first day of Ramazan as 
the “National Quit Day”. He said it is high time for people of 
this great nation to encourage smokers in their homes, 
workplaces, and communities to quit smoking. “The holy 
month of Ramazan is a real opportunity to quit smoking”.  

Dr Palitha stated that if Pakistan continues with the current 
momentum, it will be the only country in the region that 
would achieve the target of reducing tobacco use by 30 % 
by the year 2025. He warned that smokers are more 
vulnerable to Covid-19, therefore they should really commit 
to quit in line with the theme of the upcoming World No 
Tobacco Day. 


